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Georgia Department of Public Health 
On-Site Sewage Technical Review Committee 

 
 
 

State Office Environmentalist: 
Secretary 

Scott Uhlich 
Environmentalist Health Section 
2 Peachtree Street, 13th Floor 
Atlanta, GA  30303-3186 
email: sxuhlich@dhr.state.ga.us 
 

 
Septic Tank Contractor / 
Homebuilder: 

Thomas Bowden 
175 Slaughter Drive 
Waverly Hill, GA  31831 
Email:  patriciapybe@aol.com 
 

 
County Environmental Health 
Specialist: 

C. Dewayne Tanner 
Southwest District Health Office 
1109 North Jackson Street 
Albany, GA 31701-2022 
email: cdtanner@gdph.state.ga.us 
 

 
Land Developer: 

Lewis Strickland 
Altamoha Construction 
115 Crews Drive 
Brunswick, GA  31525 
 

District Environmental Health 
Director: 

Mark Harden 
South Central Health District 
2121-B Bellevue Road 
Dublin, GA 31021-2998 
Email:  mahardin@gdph.state.ga.us 
 

 
Engineering: 

Michael Fugate, P.E. 
1426 Ashford Creek Circle 
Atlanta, GA 30319 
Email:  mef17@bellsouth.net 
 

 
GOWA / 
Manufacturing: 

William R. “Bill” Durham 
Durham & Taylor Supply, Inc. 
3996 Canton Highway 
Cumming, GA  30130 
email:  rdurham@bellsouth.net 
 

Manufacturing/Engineer: 
 

John W. “Bill” Fortune, P.E. 
Fortune Concrete Structure, Inc. 
P.O. Box 681866 
Marietta, GA  30068 
email:  jwfortune@earthlink.net 
 

 
Home Builders Association: 

George McClure 
The McClure Company 
P.O. Box 1231 
Woodstock, GA  30188 
Email:  mcclureg@bellsouth.net 
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Soil Classifier: 

Philip D. Freshley 
Land Tec Southeast, Inc. 
1901 Cedar Road 
Watkinsville, GA  30677 
Email:  Landtec@bellsouth.net 
 

 
Academia/University: 

  
            

Mark Risse, Ph. D. 
University of Georgia 
Driftmeir Engineering 
Athens, GA 30602 
email:  mrisse@engr.uga.edu 
 

 
District Health Director: 

Chairman 

Lawton Davis, M.D. (District 5-1) 
District Health Director 
2121 B-Bellevue Road 
Dublin, GA  31021-2998 
email:  lcdavis@gdph.state.ga.us 
 

 
Environmental Protection 
Division: 

Nicole Nichols 
4220 International Parkway, Ste. 101 
Atlanta, GA  30354 
email:  Nicole_nichols@mail.dnr.state.ga.us 
 

 
Septic Tank Contractor / 
Well Driller: 

Jerry Colwell 
Middle Georgia Drilling 
P.O. Box 949 
Zebulon, GA  30295 
email:  
 

 
At-Large-Community Affairs: 

Matt Harper 
Environmental Planning Division 
Atlanta Regional Commission 
40 Courtland Street, N.W. 
Atlanta, GA 30303  
Email:  MHarper@atlantaregional.com 
 

 


